

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 25-057

APPOINTING GREEN TEAM MEMBERS

WHEREAS, by way of Chapter 2-46 of the Borough Code, the Borough of Highlands established a Green Team; and

WHEREAS, a vacancy has occurred on the Green Team and it is necessary to fill the vacancy for the unexpired term; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and the Council of the Borough of Highlands that the following appointments be made to the Green Team to fill the aforesaid vacancy for the unexpired term:

Position:	Name:	Term:	Expiration:
Resident Member 3	Kat Walsh	3 Years	12/31/2025
Resident Member 5	Rachael Shwom	3 Years	12/31/2027

NOW BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Mayor and the Council of the Borough of Highlands that the following be and are hereby made and the composition of the Green Team is as follows:

Position:	Name:	Term:	Expiration:	
Council Liaison	Donald Melynk	1 Year	12/31/2025	
Environmental Commission Member	Mark Zill	1 Year	12/31/2025	
Public Works	Spencer Carpenter	3 Years	12/31/2027	
Recreation Dept.	Jacqueline Kane	3 Years	12/31/2026	
Land Use Board	Carolyn Broullon	3 Years	12/31/2027	
Resident Member 1	Shari Nastasi	3 Years	12/31/2027	
Resident Member 2	Patricia Hoffman	3 Years	12/31/2026	
Resident Member 3	Kat Walsh	3 Years	12/31/2025	
Resident Member 4	Valerie Montecalvo	3 Years	12/31/2025	
Business Owner	VACANT	3 Years	12/31/2026	
Resident Member 5	Rachael Shwon	3 Years	12/31/2027	

Motion to Approve R 25-057:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	АҮЕ	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CERVANTES						
CHELAK						
MELNYK						
OLSZEWSKI						
BROULLON						

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: February 5, 2025

Nancy Tran, Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands